
 

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES   

2025-2026  

   

Autumn Term 2025 40 days 

Monday 1 September  
Academic Year Begins.   

Staff Inset Day at West Norwood (no students in school) #1 

Tuesday 2 September  Staff Inset Day at West Norwood (no students in school) #2 

CPI training at West Norwood  

Wednesday 3 September  
All students return to school at 9am 

Friday 24 October  
Last day of half term  

  

                          Holiday - Monday 27 October  – Friday 31 October 2025 

35 days 

Monday 3 November  All students return to school at 9am 

Friday 14 November  Staff Inset Day  (no students in school) #3 

Friday 19 December  Last Day of Term (Finish 12.30pm)  

  

Holiday – Monday 22 December 2025 - Friday 2 January 2026  

 

 Spring Term 2025 30 days 

Monday 5 January  
Staff Inset Day (no students in school) #4 

Tuesday 6 January  All Students Return  

Friday 13 February  Last day of half term  

  

Holiday Monday 16 February – Friday 20 February 2026 

25 days  

Monday 23 February  All Students Return  

Friday 27 March Last Day of Term (Finish 12.30pm) 

  

Holiday – Monday 30 March – Friday 10 April 2026 

 

 Summer Term 2026  30 days 

Monday 13 April Staff Inset Day (no students in school) #5 

Tuesday 14 April  All students Return  

Monday 4 May  May Bank Holiday  

Friday 22 May  Last day of half term  

  

Holiday - Monday 25 May – Friday 29 May 2026 

35 days  

Monday 1 June  All Students Return  

Thursday 17 July  Last day of Term (Finish 12.30pm)  

 

Staff days 195    Student days 190 


